least one (1) week notice for local utilization of the Brand 

Ambassador.  However, both parties agree that some activities do 

arise spontaneously and if the Brand Ambassador is readily available, 

permission shall not be unreasonably withheld. 

3. Utilize not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) of the 

Account in each of the first two (2) years of this agreement and fifty 

thousand dollars ($50,000.00) of the Tax in year three (3), four (4) 

and five (5) of the agreement to fund the deferred maintenance 

expenses as outlined in the five (5) year strategic plan.  An itemized 

list of the completed deferred maintenance items shall be provided 

annually with a list of actual costs for the completion of such deferred 

maintenance. 

4. Utilize one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) of 

the Account to subsidize the funding of the general operational 

expenses of the Museum in year one (1) and two (2) and one hundred 

fifty thousand ($150,000.00) in year three (3), four (4) and five (5) of 

this agreement.  If the subsidy is not needed in any of those five years, 

the Account funds  shall be applied to the deferred maintenance items 

in accordance with the Strategic Plan referred to in 1.b.